
Oglethorpe (2-1-0) -vs- Bob Jones (3-1-0)
9/10/2021 at Greenville, SC (Alumni Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/10/2021
Attendance: 402
Stadium: Alumni Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Jonny Gamet   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Oglethorpe 0 0 0
Bob Jones 2 1 3

Oglethorpe 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Haley Lowell 0 0 0 0 70
2 Sarah Berg 0 0 0 0 78
3 Julia Snyder 0 0 0 0 34
4 Mackenzie Jones 1 0 0 0 70
7 Lauren Kirby 0 0 0 0 90
8 Safiya Said 0 0 0 0 78
9 Sara McDade 0 0 0 0 22
11 Londyn Riley 0 0 0 0 22
18 Kirsten Wrona 0 0 0 0 27
23 Nikki Wells 0 0 0 0 79
25 Taylor Whiteside 0 0 0 0 50

Substitutes
00 Alexis Hutson-Hamric 0 0 0 0 20
10 Kirsten Brown 0 0 0 0 56
13 Amaya Johnson 0 0 0 0 8
14 Rebecca O'Neill 0 0 0 0 63
15 Marissa Romaine 0 0 0 0 12
16 Maddie Ennis 0 0 0 0 26
17 Caitlyn Caputo 0 0 0 0 12
19 Elizabeth Cortes 0 0 0 0 48
22 Jade Anderson 0 0 0 0 67
30 Daniella Streety 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 1 0 0 0 946

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Haley Lowell 89:37 3 14

Totals 3 14

Bob Jones 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Breanna Hilton 0 0 0 0 90
4 Brinkley Adams 6 5 0 0 41
5 Korbyn Griffith 0 0 0 0 68
6 Lauren Murray 0 0 0 0 90
9 Jenna Bishop 0 0 0 0 90
10 Mia Marks 6 2 1 0 44
14 Kayle Stevenson 6 4 1 0 73
18 Gabriela Gonzalez 2 2 0 0 46
21 Anna Grace Abrams 5 4 1 0 90
24 Braden Adams 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM Team 0 1 0 0 0
2 Elise Benke 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brynn Martin 0 0 0 0 7
7 Abby Herr 0 0 0 1 39
11 Sarah Ward 0 0 0 0 4
15 Susie VanDoodewaard 0 0 0 0 46
16 Caroline Hartzler 1 1 0 1 14
22 Jessica Townsend 0 0 0 0 47
23 Emma Barter 0 0 0 0 12
25 Esther Young 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 26 19 3 2 900

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Breanna Hilton 89:37 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Oglethorpe 1 0 1
Bob Jones 16 10 26

Saves By Period
Oglethorpe 9 7 16
Bob Jones 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oglethorpe 1 0 1
Bob Jones 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Oglethorpe 3 2 5
Bob Jones 1 1 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

19:29 BJU Mia Marks Caroline Hartzler
GOAL by BJU Mia Marks (FIRST GOAL), Assist
by Caroline Hartzler.

29:37 BJU Anna Grace Abrams GOAL by BJU Anna Grace Abrams.

61:43 BJU Kayle Stevenson Abby Herr
GOAL by BJU Kayle Stevenson, Assist by Abby
Herr.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 OUWSOC Haley Lowell at goalie for Oglethorpe.
00:00 BJU Breanna Hilton at goalie for Bob Jones.
01:33 BJU Shot by BJU Mia Marks WIDE LEFT.
04:30 OUWSOC Shot by OUWSOC Mackenzie Jones WIDE LEFT.
05:22 BJU Shot by BJU Anna Grace Abrams WIDE RIGHT.
-- OUWSOC Foul on Oglethorpe Julia Snyder.
08:47 BJU Shot by BJU Caroline Hartzler, SAVE Haley Lowell.
11:49 BJU Shot by BJU Brinkley Adams, SAVE Haley Lowell.
-- OUWSOC Foul on Oglethorpe Mackenzie Jones.
-- OUWSOC Foul on Oglethorpe Kirsten Wrona.
13:33 BJU Shot by BJU Brinkley Adams, SAVE Haley Lowell.
13:43 BJU Shot by BJU Brinkley Adams, SAVE Haley Lowell.
16:19 BJU Shot by BJU Kayle Stevenson, SAVE Haley Lowell.
17:56 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Maddie Ennis for Taylor Whiteside.
18:16 BJU Shot by BJU Mia Marks HIGH.
19:29 BJU GOAL by BJU Mia Marks (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Caroline Hartzler.

Oglethorpe 0, Bob Jones 1
-- BJU *
19:29 BJU Shot by BJU Brinkley Adams, SAVE Haley Lowell.
19:29 BJU Shot by BJU Kayle Stevenson HIGH.
22:26 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Jade Anderson for Londyn Riley.
22:26 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Elizabeth Cortes for Sara McDade.
26:20 BJU Shot by BJU Brinkley Adams WIDE.
26:44 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Rebecca O'Neill for Kirsten Wrona.
28:27 BJU Shot by BJU Anna Grace Abrams, SAVE Haley Lowell.
29:37 BJU GOAL by BJU Anna Grace Abrams.

Oglethorpe 0, Bob Jones 2
-- BJU *
30:14 BJU BJU substitution: Abby Herr for Gabriela Gonzalez.
32:00 OUWSOC Corner kick by OUWSOC Nikki Wells [32:00].
32:47 BJU Offside against Bob Jones.
34:05 BJU BJU substitution: Jessica Townsend for Brinkley Adams.
34:05 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Kirsten Brown for Julia Snyder.
36:03 BJU Shot by BJU Kayle Stevenson DEFENSIVE SAVE by Lauren Kirby.
36:55 BJU Shot by BJU OWN GOAL HIGH.
-- BJU Foul on Bob Jones Korbyn Griffith.
42:04 BJU Shot by BJU Mia Marks, SAVE Haley Lowell.
43:42 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Daniella Streety for Maddie Ennis.
43:42 BJU BJU substitution: Susie VanDoodewaard for Mia Marks.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:16 BJU Shot by BJU Kayle Stevenson, SAVE Haley Lowell.
49:46 BJU Shot by BJU Gabriela Gonzalez DEFENSIVE SAVE by Julia Snyder.
50:35 BJU Shot by BJU Anna Grace Abrams, SAVE Haley Lowell.
57:23 BJU Shot by BJU Mia Marks WIDE LEFT.
57:54 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Kirsten Wrona for Daniella Streety.
57:54 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Taylor Whiteside for Kirsten Wrona.
59:03 BJU BJU substitution: Abby Herr for Mia Marks.
59:03 BJU BJU substitution: Caroline Hartzler for Korbyn Griffith.
59:23 BJU Shot by BJU OWN GOAL, SAVE Haley Lowell.
61:43 BJU GOAL by BJU Kayle Stevenson, Assist by Abby Herr.

Oglethorpe 0, Bob Jones 3
-- BJU *
62:27 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Kirsten Brown for Elizabeth Cortes.
-- BJU Foul on Bob Jones Anna Grace Abrams.
-- OUWSOC Foul on Oglethorpe Kirsten Wrona.
69:40 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Alexis Hutson-Hamric for Haley Lowell.
69:40 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Sarah Berg for Mackenzie Jones.
69:40 BJU BJU substitution: Lauren Murray for Abby Herr.



69:40 BJU BJU substitution: Caroline Hartzler for Brinkley Adams.
69:40 BJU BJU substitution: Sarah Ward for Kayle Stevenson.
72:37 BJU Shot by BJU Gabriela Gonzalez, SAVE Haley Lowell.
72:49 BJU Corner kick by BJU Lauren Murray [72:49].
73:29 BJU BJU substitution: Emma Barter for Sarah Ward.
73:29 BJU BJU substitution: Gabriela Gonzalez for Mia Marks.
73:29 BJU BJU substitution: Brynn Martin for Caroline Hartzler.
-- OUWSOC Foul on Oglethorpe Julia Snyder.
77:46 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Marissa Romaine for Safiya Said.
77:46 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Caitlyn Caputo for Sarah Berg.
79:11 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Rebecca O'Neill for Nikki Wells.
80:43 BJU BJU substitution: Korbyn Griffith for Brynn Martin.
80:43 BJU BJU substitution: Esther Young for Jessica Townsend.
81:28 BJU Shot by BJU Mia Marks WIDE RIGHT.
81:56 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Amaya Johnson for Sara McDade.
81:56 OUWSOC OUWSOC substitution: Elizabeth Cortes for Maddie Ennis.
82:55 BJU BJU substitution: Brinkley Adams for Abby Herr.
82:55 BJU BJU substitution: Gabriela Gonzalez for Elise Benke.
85:51 BJU BJU substitution: Kayle Stevenson for Emma Barter.
87:11 BJU Shot by BJU Anna Grace Abrams, SAVE Haley Lowell.
88:41 BJU Header Shot by BJU Kayle Stevenson HIGH.
89:37 BJU Shot by BJU Brinkley Adams, SAVE Haley Lowell.


